	MRD 5-17-98	01 - 1998	
	Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Assistant Commissioner for P. 109		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Convey Alexandre Mara CERMANETTI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Serge Alexandre Marc GERMANETTI	Name: <u>Eurocopter</u> Street Address: <u>Aéroport International</u>	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Marseille-Provence City: Marignance Cedex	
		State: FRANCE	
		Zip: <u>13725</u>	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT		
	Execution Date: April 23, 1998		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/974,077	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Virgil H. Marsh Street Address: 1019 19 th Street, N.W. Suite 300		
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036		
05/28/1998 DCOATES	00000309 08974077	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00	
04 50 504	40.00 OP	⊠ <u>ENCLOSED</u>	
01 FC:581	40.00 OF	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.	
	/	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Virgil H. Marsh, Reg. No. 23,083 Name of Person Signing	N. Mark May 11, 1998 Defie	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

MODICINI	1 \ 1
Scalal No. 08/974,077	
Filed November 19, 1997	
THE AIRCRAFT FLIGHT INDICATOR	
	the and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, International MARSEILLE-PROVENCE
title and interest in the invention or improvements of the unders of the United States, executed by the undersigned on eatlon and any and all other applications, both United States and I or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner. EUROCOPTER	19 at , and hi said appli- oreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely any and all Letters Patent of the United States and and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of ment the date and serial number of sold application when officially I. The undersigned warrants blusself to be the owner of the interthis assignment; and further warrants that there are no autstandial interest herein assigned.	move. rest berein assigned and to have the right to make.
For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon to successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavity extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applies for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvement deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application in interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the understand the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereb assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted held and enjoyed by the understand if this assignment and sale is WITHESS my hand and seal, this	in, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for elating thereto, and any application for the release or tion, and any and all applications and other documents sents, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may undersigned further agrees upon the request of said or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved ersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, id all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, by conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and the said assignee, its successors and the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the as fully and entirely as the same would have been ad not been made.
On thisday of	, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	
to me personally known to be the same person whose name is sub- that be executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above give	for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
My commission Expires	Notary Public
	riverij i nong

PATENT REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0449